

CS (COMM.) 673/24

ANSAL CH-1 FLAT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (ACFOA) Vs. RENU
SETH

04.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Rajbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Process issued to the defendant received back with the report unserved as the premises was found locked.

Perusal of the record shows that the plaintiff has not filed the affidavit with respect to the correctness of the address and contact details of the defendant for service through electronic mode.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that this is an inadvertent mistake on the part of the plaintiff and the plaintiff shall be careful in future and shall file the same within one week from today.

Subject to the filing of the same within one week from today, issue fresh summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF within one week from today through all permissible modes, in terms of order dated 23.08.2024, for 15.07.2025.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/04.04.2025