

10 CS (COMM.) 673/24

**ANSAL CH-1 FLAT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (ACFOA) Vs.
RENU SETH**

15.07.2025 (At 10:58AM)

Present : Sh.Rajbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through video conferencing.

Sh. G.S. Arora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted by Mr. Arora that he has been approached by the defendant yesterday itself and he shall file his memo of appearance during the course of the day and his vakalatnama by the next date.

Put up this matter for further proceedings on
19.07.2025.

AR of plaintiff to appear physically before the Court on the next date.

**Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
15.07.2025**