

22 CS (COMM.) 673/24

**ANSAL CH-1 FLAT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (ACFOA) Vs.
RENU SETH**

23.03.2026 (At 12:07PM)

Present : Sh. Rajbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. G.S. Arora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Witness Sh. Santosh Kumar is present and filed his affidavit in evidence. He is partly examined as PW-1. His further examination is deferred on the request of ld. counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that he seeks time to produce original documents. Allowed.

Put up for further examination of PW-1 on 30.03.2026, the date already fixed.

**Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
23.03.2026**